10.

11.

THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT DISTRICT OF PINAWA
JANUARY 20, 2026 — LGD Of Pinawa Council Chambers

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
6:30 p.m.

AGENDA
CALL MEETING TO ORDER

LAND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA
Additions:

RECEPTION OF DELEGATIONS
4.1 None

RECEPTION OF PETITIONS
51 None

CONFIRMATION OF THE MINUTES
6.1  Regular Council Meeting Minutes for December 16, 2025

DEPARTMENT REPORTS
7.1 Administration Report
7.2  Public Works Report

ACCOUNTS
8.1 LGD Expenses to December 31, 2025

BY-LAWS
9.1 None

OLD BUSINESS

10.1 AECL and CNL Strategic Discussion
Update on on-going meetings with groups.

10.2 Organizational By-law Update Discussion and Committee Appointments
Annual Appointment of Council 2026 Committee’s/ Deputy Mayor and discussion on
current Organizational By-law.

NEW BUSINESS
11.1 Set Tax Sale Year
Annual designation of year in which taxes are in arrears must be offered for sale.
11.2 Appointment and Hiring of Tax Sale Manager
Review to hire and appoint professional services firm to manage tax arrears
recovery for the LGD.
11.3 Approval of Board of Revision Date
Approval of annual Board of Revision date as requested by Manitoba Assessment.
11.4 Purchase of New Fire Department Turnout Gear
Approval of purchase of new Turnout Gear for Fire Department.
11.5 Eastern Manitoba Tourism Association Visitor Guide - Pinawa Ad
Review EMTA options to purchase advertisement for 2026 guide.



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

CORRESPONDENCE

12.1  MMSM 2026 Funding Letter
Letter from Mult-Material Stewardship Manitoba notifying LGD of quarterly funding
based on recycling material quantity.

12.2 Lac Du Bonnet Airport Master Plan
Letter from RM of Lac Du Bonnet sharing Strategic Master Plan for the Lac du
Bonnet Regional Airport.

12.3 RCMP Quarterly Statistics

Quarterly statistics from local RCMP provided for information.

COMMITTEE REPORTS

13.1
13.2
13.3
13.4
13.5
13.6
13.7
13.8
13.9
13.10
13.11
13.12
13.13
13.14
13.15
13.16
13.17
13.18
13.19
13.20
13.21

Planning Committee

Public Works Committee

Protective Services Committee

Human Resources Committee

Recreation and Culture Committee

Budget and Finance Committee

Community Health Committee

Recreation Facilities Committee

Pinawa Public Library Committee

Arena Board Committee

Cemetery Committee

Community Futures Winnipeg River

Pinawa Trails Committee

Handi-Van Committee

LDB Regional Airport Authority Committee

Two Rivers Seniors Resource Council Inc.
Winnipeg River Arts Council

Eastman Regional Municipal Committee (Lobby) Resolution
North Eastman Municipal Forum

Whiteshell Laboratories Community Regeneration Partnership
Whiteshell Laboratories Public Liaison Committee

ADOPTION OF NEW ACTIONS

141

Review & Adoption of Actions from Meeting

IN CAMERA

15.1

Legal & Personnel

ADJOURNMENT



